

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/149
Date request received:	22/07/2015
Date request responded to:	12/08/2015
Category:	Workforce
Tags:	Agency staff. Social workers, greater Manchester, occupational therapists

### Request Detail:

Info re agency SWs

information regarding contract of supply for agency social work staff in with Greater Manchester West and we would be grateful if you could answer the following questions for us;

1. Do you have contract of supply in place for temporary agency labour for Qualified Social Workers?
2. When did this contract start and when does it expire?
3. How much temporary agency labour spend for Qualified Social Workers has there been in the trust outside of the contract from 1st April 2014-30<sup>th</sup> April 2015?
4. How many temporary Qualified Social Workers did the Trust have deployed in April 2015?
5. How much agency spend has there been in the trust for Qualified Social Workers within the current contract?
6. Do you currently recruit Occupational Therapists on an agency basis within the trust?
7. If so, how many agency Occupational Therapists are there deployed across the NHS at the moment?

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. Do you have contract of supply in place for temporary agency labour for Qualified Social Workers? **Yes**
2. When did this contract start and when does it expire? **5.5.2015 - Ongoing**
3. How much temporary agency labour spend for Qualified Social Workers has there been in the trust outside of the contract from 1st April 2014-30<sup>th</sup> April 2015?  
**£186,668**

4. How many temporary Qualified Social Workers did the Trust have deployed in April 2015? **2**

5. How much agency spend has there been in the trust for Qualified Social Workers within the current contract? **£192,078**

6. Do you currently recruit Occupational Therapists on an agency basis within the trust? **Yes**

7. If so, how many agency Occupational Therapists are there deployed across the NHS at the moment? **8 as at 23/07/15**